2 PI UEI-710, ÜEI-710 Revision: 03-2011
PI UEI-710, ÜEI-710 Revision: 03-2011 3
Table of contents
1 Fundamentals on change-over and/or monitoring modules UEI-710, ÜEI-710 ........ 5
1.1 IT system distribution ........................................................................................................ 5
1.2 Change-over and monitoring modules in IT system distributions ..................................... 5
2 Application ...................................................................................................................... 6
2.1 Functions of the various types – overview ........................................................................ 6

and B
Table 1: Functions of change-over and/or monitoring modules
2.2 Type code – name
Figure 1: Type code
UEI-710-../2-IFS
specifications on contactors in use (not for ÜEI-710):
 2-pin
65/2 = 65 A, 2-pin
80/2 = 80 A,
UEI-710 = change-over and monitoring module
ÜEI-710 = monitoring module
with integrated insulation fault detection system (optional)
8 PI UEI-710, ÜEI-710 Revision: 03-2011
3 Functions
In the following, the modules and devices in the change-over and/or monitoring modules of types
UEI-710 and ÜEI-710 are described together with their functionality.
NOTE: In accordance to ÖVE/ÖNORM E 8007 (date of issue: 2007-12-01) the line 1 corre-
sponds to “preferred feeder” and the line 2 to “feeder being in reserve”.
* Maximum 96 channels (16 x IFS-710-W6) on UEI-710-V.5
Figure 2: Basic diagram of change-over and/or monitoring modules
1 Multifunctional change-over and 3 IT system separating transformer
 monitoring device UEI-710-V.5  (not included in the delivery of the various
2 Electrically locked and mechanically latched  change-over and/or monitoring modules)
 contactors (2-pin) 4 Insulation fault detection device IFS-710-W6
3.1 Components of the change-over and/or monitoring modules
3.1.1 Multifunctional change-over and monitoring device UEI-710-V.5
The UEI-710-V.5 is a multifunctional change-over and monitoring device. It is used in change-over
and monitoring modules (type UEI-710) in accordance with
 DIN VDE 0100-710 (VDE 0100 Part 710):2002-11, Sec. 710.537.6
 IEC 60364-7-710:2002-11
 ÖVE/ÖNORM E 8007 date of issue: 2007-12-01
as a control and monitoring device for change-overs between the “preferred feeder” (line 1) and the
“second feeder” (line 2) as well as a monitoring device for the IT systems connected to the modules
(SPR and ILT modes).
1
2
3
4
PI UEI-710, ÜEI-710 Revision: 03-2011 9
For monitoring modules (type ÜEI-710), the UEI-710-V.5 serves as a monitoring device for the IT
systems (ILT mode) connected to the modules.
Together with insulation fault detection devices (optional), the UEI-710-V.5 is a comprehensive solu-
tion for insulation fault detection. In addition to insulation monitoring, this allows detection of faulty
outgoing circuits. In this case, the UEI-710-V.5 can display the insulation resistance and the (safety)
designation of the faulty outgoing circuit.
The UEI-710-V.5 provides increased withstand voltages for the contact circuits of the monitoring
modules used in “medical locations”.
All additional requirements stipulated in DIN VDE 0100-710 (VDE 0100 Part 710):2002-11 with re-
spect to insulation monitoring (section 710.531.3.1) are thus fulfilled.
The UEI-710-V.5 is mainly used for the following functions:
SPR mode:
 Voltage monitoring of 3 lines in single-phase systems with up to 290 V AC:
preferred feeder  =  line 1

Weight ...................................................................................................................... depends on type
Device dimensions in mm (H x W x D) ..................................................................... depends on type
Order information
Change-over and monitoring module for IT system separating transformer up to 6.3 kVA:
UEI-710-65/2 (without circuit breaker) ................................................................... Item no.: 0070150
UEI-710-65/2-IFS .................................................................................. Item no.: on request by type*
Change-over and monitoring module for IT system separating transformer up to 8 kVA
(10 kVA abroad):
UEI-710-80/2 (without circuit breaker) ................................................................... Item no.: 0070151
UEI-710-80/2-IFS ................................................................................. Item no.: on request by type *
Monitoring module for single-phase IT systems:
ÜEI-710 ............................................................................................................. Item no.: 0070083.07
ÜEI-710-IFS.......................................................................................... Item no.: on request by type *
* The item numbers vary for the various different models of change-over and/or monitoring modules with IFS.
ESA Elektroschaltanlagen
Grimma GmbH
Broner Ring 30
D-04668 Grimma, Germany
Tel.: +49 (0) 3437 9211-0
Fax: +49 (0) 3437 9211-26
E-Mail: info@esa-grimma.de
Internet: www.esa-grimma.de
UEI-710/ÜEI-710
Change-over and/or monitoring module
for applications in medical locations,
optionally with insulation fault detection
system IFS
Product information (PI)
Published by:
ESA Elektroschaltanlagen Grimma GmbH
Reprint only with publisher’s permission.
All rights reserved. Subject to change
without notice.
Revision date: 03-2011
	Table of contents
	1 Fundamentals on change-over and/or monitoring modules UEI-710, ÜEI-710
	1.1 IT system distribution
	1.2 Change-over and monitoring modules in IT system distributions
	2 Application
	2.1 Functions of the various types – overview
	2.2 Type code – name
	3 Functions
	3.1 Components of the change-over and/or monitoring modules
	3.1.1 Multifunctional change-over and monitoring device UEI-710-V.5
	3.1.2 Electrically locked and mechanically latched contactors
	3.1.3 IT system separating transformer
	3.1.4 Insulation fault detection device IFS-710-W6 (optional)
	3.1.5 Circuit breakers (optional)
	3.1.6 Disconnect terminals (optional)
	3.1.7 Peripheral devices for expanded functionality (optional)
	3.2 Change-over control
	3.2.1 Basic information
	3.2.2 Fault-free operation
	3.2.3 Fault in the “preferred feeder” (line 1)
	3.2.4 Fault in “second feeder” (line 2)
	3.3 Control voltage supply with integrated change-over for control voltage
	3.4 Insulation, load current and temperature monitoring
	3.4.1 Insulation monitoring 230 V